

## **RIDGEWOOD HIGH SCHOOL**

DISTRICT 234 7500 WEST MONTROSE AVENUE, NORRIDGE, ILL 60706-1196 708-456-4242 FAX 708-456-0342 www.d234.org

Each student at Ridgewood High School may bring **one** date/guest to each dance. This form must be fully completed and turned in to the Ridgewood High School Dean's Office **at least 2 days prior to the dance** (<u>THE DEADLINE IS</u> <u>THURSDAY 9/19 @ 3PM</u>). Failure to do so will result in denial of admission without a refund.

A guest **must** be enrolled in at least 9th grade. Guests **21 or older may not attend.** <u>A photocopy of the guest's</u> <u>school ID or driver's license must be attached to this form</u>. Guests must present a picture ID at the door and have it available throughout the duration of the dance. All students and guests **must** arrive within one (1) hour of the dance starting time.

Ridgewood High School Student NAME: \_\_\_\_\_

Ridgewood High School PARENT (who can be reached the evening of the dance) & phone number:

| NAME                                                                                                                        | PARENT PHONE # |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|
| Guest's NAME                                                                                                                |                |
| Guest's BIRTH DATE                                                                                                          | AGE            |
| PHONE #                                                                                                                     |                |
| CITY, STATE, ZIP                                                                                                            |                |
| PARENT'S NAME                                                                                                               |                |
| PARENT'S SIGNATURE                                                                                                          |                |
| PARENT'S PHONE #                                                                                                            |                |
| GUEST'S SCHOOL                                                                                                              |                |
| Signature of Guest's Dean of Students / Administrator<br>(By signing above you denote that the student is in good standing) |                |
| PHONE # of Guest's Dean of Students / Administrator                                                                         |                |
| Date of receipt to the Ridgewood High School Dean's Offic                                                                   | Ce             |

#### **Guest Agreement:**

I am willing to abide by the Ridgewood High School District 234 policies and procedures; this includes, but is not limited to, searches of the person and/or possessions by a District Administrator or their designee. I understand that failure to do so could result in being removed from the dance without refund, future denial of admission to the school property, police intervention, and/or other action deemed appropriate by the Superintendent or their designee.

#### \*\*PLEASE READ THE OTHER SIDE OF THIS PAGE FOR IMPORTANT INFORMATION\*\*

Serving Norridge and Harwood Heights

#### **RIDGEWOOD COMMUNITY HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT #234**

#### RULES FOR STUDENTS AND THEIR GUESTS

- 1. Tickets WILL NOT be sold at the door.
- 2. Your guest must present valid identification at entry and at the venue.
- 3. You and your guests will be subject to random alcohol breath tests and searches throughout the event.
- 4. No one will be able to leave the venue for any reason and return unless escorted by a staff member.
- 5. There will be no smoking or vaping in or around the venue premises; if caught, you and your guest will be removed from the dance.
- 6. There will be no alcohol in or around venue premises; this includes vehicles and limousines.
- 7. Any actions deemed unacceptable, vulgar, disrespectful, insubordinate, or otherwise inappropriate will not be tolerated. Any student displaying such behavior will leave the dance.
- 8. RHS students are responsible for their guests. Students who misbehave or have guests who misbehave are subject to disciplinary action through Ridgewood High School and law enforcement.

# ALL RULES AS STATED IN THE RIDGEWOOD HIGH SCHOOL HANDBOOK APPLY TO ALL STUDENTS AND THEIR GUESTS.

### **RIDGEWOOD COMMUNITY HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT #234**

\*\*Since this dance will be held outside, inclement weather, including thunderstorms and lightning, will cause the dance to be moved indoors.\*\*